
Region F - Local Public Health Agencies
(Updated July 2025)

Audrain County Health Department Craig Brace, FACHE, Administrator/CEO
1130 S. Elmwood Drive E-mail:  cbrace@myachd.org
Mexico, MO 65265 Website:  www.myACHD.org 
Telephone:  573/581-1332 Region F
Cell Phone: 573/561-5453
Fax:  573/581-6652

Callaway County Health Department Andrea Bedrosian, Administrator
4950 County Road 304 E-mail: Andrea.Bedrosian@lpha.mo.gov
Fulton, MO 65251-5422 Website: https://callawaycountyhealth.org/
Telephone:  573/642-6881 Region F
Fax:  573/642-2098 Environmental:  573/642-5750 

Camden County Health Department Jennifer Finley, Administrator
1976 North Business Route 5 E-mail:  Jennifer.Finley@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 816 Website:  http://camdencountyhealth.org
Camdenton, MO 65020-2612 Region F
Telephone:  573/346-5479 
Fax:  573/346-0173

Cole County Health Department Kristi Campbell, Director
3400 W. Truman Blvd. E-Mail:  kcampbell@colecounty.org
Jefferson City, MO 65109-1471 Website:   http://www.colehealth.org/
Telephone:  573/636-2181 Region F

Columbia-Boone County Department of Rebecca Roesslet, Director
Public Health and Human Services Email: Rebecca.Roesslet@como.gov
1005 West Worley Website:  http://www.como.gov/health
P.O. Box 6015 Region F
Columbia, MO 65205
Telephone:  573/874-7355 Michelle Shikles, Assistant Director
Clinic Fax:      573/499-0596 Email: Michelle.Shikles@como.gov
Admin/Env Fax:  573/874-7756
EPHS:  573/874-7346

Cooper County Public Health Center Scott Clardy, Administrator
17040 Klinton Dr. Email: Scott.Clardy@coopercopublichealth.com
Boonville, MO 65233-3542 Website:   www.coopercohealth.gov
Telephone:  660/882-2626 Region F
Fax:  660/882-2586

Fax:  573/636-3851
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Gasconade County Health Department Kenna Fricke, RN, Administrator
300 Schiller Street E-mail:  kenna.fricke@gasconadecountyhealth.com
Hermann, MO 65041-1154 Website:    http://GasconadeCountyHealth.com
Telephone:  573/486-3129 Region F
Fax:  573/486-3745

Gasconade County Health Department - Satellite Office
303 N. First Street
Owensville, MO 65066
Telephone:  573/437-2579

Howard County Public Health Department Venkata Rajitha Voleti, Administrator
600 W. Davis Street E-Mail: rajitha.voleti@lpha.mo.gov
Fayette, MO 65248-1075 Website:  www.howardcountypublichealthdepartment.com
Telephone:   660/248-3100 Region F
Fax:   660/248-3275

Miller County Health Center Mike Herbert, Administrator
2125 Highway 52 E-mail: mherbert@millercountyhealth.com
P.O. Box 2 Website:  www.MillerCountyHealth.com
Tuscumbia, MO 65082-2305 Region F
Telephone:   573/369-2359
Fax:   573/369-2350

Moniteau County Health Center Andrea Kincaid, RN, BSN, Administrator
401 South Francis E-mail: andrea@moniteaucountyhealth.com
California, MO 65018-2204 Website:  http://moniteaucountyhealth.org/
Telephone:   573/796-3412 or 4815 Region F
Fax:   573/796-8364

Montgomery County Health Department   Laura Yelton, RN, Administrator
400 Salisbury Email:  LAURAY@MONTGOMERYCOUNTYHEALTH.ORG
Montgomery City, MO 63361-1232 Website:  http://www.montgomerycountyhealth.org
Telephone:   573/564-2495 Region F
Fax:   573/564-5059 

Morgan County Health Center Shawn Brantley, Administrator
104 West Lafayette Street Email:  Shawn.Brantley@lpha.mo.gov
Versailles, MO 65084-1346 Website:  www.morgancountyhealthcenter.com
Telephone:   573/378-5438 Region F
Fax:   573/378-7375
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Osage County Health Department Kim Sallin, RN, Administrator
1218 E Main Street E-mail: Kim.Sallin@lpha.mo.gov
P.O. Box 533 Website:  www.osagecountyhd.org
Linn, MO  65051-9570 Region F
Telephone:  573/897-3103
Fax:  573/897-4915
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